

RETURN BIDS TO:
RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:
Bid Receiving - PWGSC / Réception des soumissions -
TPSGC
11 Laurier St. / 11 rue Laurier
Place du Portage, Phase III
Core 0A1/Noyau 0A1
Gatineau, Québec K1A 0S5
Bid Fax: (819) 997-9776

SOLICITATION AMENDMENT
MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire, les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

Comments - Commentaires
THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS A SECURITY
REQUIREMENT
CE DOCUMENT COMPORTE DES EXIGENCES
RELATIVES À LA SÉCURITÉ

Vendor/Firm Name and Address
Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution
Consultant Services Division/Division des services
d'experts-conseils
11 Laurier St./11 Rue Laurier
3C2, Place du Portage
Phase III
Gatineau, Québec K1A 0S5

Title - Sujet GCC Environmental Consultant	
Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation EP760-140545/A	Amendment No. - N° modif. 003
Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client 20140545	Date 2013-12-20
GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG PW-\$\$FE-175-63903	
File No. - N° de dossier fe175.EP760-140545	CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME
Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin at - à 02:00 PM on - le 2014-01-14	
Time Zone Fuseau horaire Eastern Standard Time EST	
F.O.B. - F.A.B. Plant-Usine: <input type="checkbox"/> Destination: <input type="checkbox"/> Other-Autre: <input type="checkbox"/>	
Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à: Lohnes, Melissa	Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur fe175
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone (819) 956-6097 ()	FAX No. - N° de FAX (819) 956-3160
Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction: Destination - des biens, services et construction: Government Conference Centre (GCC) 2 Rideau Street Ottawa, Ontario	

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Delivery Required - Livraison exigée	Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée
Vendor/Firm Name and Address Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur	
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur	
Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm (type or print) Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/ de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)	
Signature	Date

The following are responses to inquiries:**QUESTION 12:**

Under SRE 3, 3.2.1, it is identified under "Information that should be supplied" (Item 3) that "Narratives should include a discussion of abatement and geotechnical approaches to meet the intent of the project...". This section specifically relates to information in support of two (2) Environmental Engineering Service projects. Please confirm whether "geotechnical approaches" are information that should be supplied for these two project examples.

Demonstrated experience pertinent to geotechnical projects (as well as other project experience) is requested under 3.2.2 for the six (6) projects requested (two each for each sub-consultant/specialist (i.e. CIH, Geotechnical Engineer, and Solid Waste Management Specialist).

RESPONSE 12:

Refer to items A.1 and B.6 in Amendment 001.

QUESTION 13:

Please define the role and responsibilities of "Administrative Support" as requested on the fee tables for RS5, RS6 and RS7 for "Section 2 – Required Services – Time Based Fees" in Appendix C – Price Proposal Form on pages 21 of 36 and 22 of 36 of the RFP.

RESPONSE 13:

The role and responsibilities of "Administrative Support" as required for the services include, but are not limited to, those indicated in the following sections: 5.2.2, 5.2.2.1 (b), 5.2.2.8 (general admin, support), 5.2.2.17 (admin support), 5.2.2.18, 5.3c, 5.3 (g), 5.3 (h)(i), 6.2 (admin and support for reports), 7.0 (admin and support for reports).

QUESTION 14:

On page 21 of the RFP, RS6 requests rates for Junior, Intermediate and Senior Certified Industrial Hygienists (CIH). As the designation of CIH is obtained by a Senior individual with substantial experience, would PWGSC consider changing "Junior CIH" to "Junior Qualified Industrial Hygienist" and "Intermediate CIH" to "Intermediate Qualified industrial Hygienist"?

RESPONSE 14:

Yes; PWGSC will amend to change "Junior CIH" to "Junior Qualified Industrial Hygienist" and "Intermediate CIH" to "Intermediate Qualified industrial Hygienist". The term qualified means certified by approval bodies.

RS 6 – ENVIRONMENTAL MONITORING SERVICES	ESTIMATED HOURS Column A	HOURLY RATES** Column B	TIME BASED FEE Columns AxB
Senior Certified Industrial Hygienist	250	\$ _____	\$ _____
Intermediate Certified Qualified Industrial Hygienist	1250	\$ _____	\$ _____
Junior Certified Qualified Industrial Hygienist	750	\$ _____	\$ _____
Administrative Support	1000	\$ _____	\$ _____
RS 6 Total:			\$ _____

QUESTION 15:

In sections 3.2.1 and 3.2.2., PWGSC asks for project descriptions where construction has reached substantial completion or has been completed. Would PWGSC consider relaxing this qualification to include projects where construction documents are completed by the proponent EC?

RESPONSE 15:

No.

QUESTION 16:

On page 27 of 36 of the Project Brief PWGSC requires "For each tender/procurement package, the EC shall provide..." Please indicate how many tender/procurement packages can be expected.

RESPONSE 16:

As per RS 3.2, a minimum of five (5) CD packages to be developed.

Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation

EP760-140545/A

Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client

20140545

Amd. No. - N° de la modif.

003

File No. - N° du dossier

fe175EP760-140545

Buyer ID - Id de l'acheteur

fe175

CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No/ N° VME

QUESTION 17:

Would PWGSC be willing to extend the closing deadline?

RESPONSE 17:

Refer to Amendment 001, part 1.

QUESTION 18:

Regarding the Intermediate Engineer required under 3.2.3. Is there a possibility to have either a professional in environmental such as a professional geologist (P.Geo.) in replacement of the Intermediate Engineer or to reduce the lower the requirement of the 10 years experience to 8 years of experience?

RESPONSE 18:

No.